+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
TPA Series
GDT
Gas Discharge Tube
1
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
Notes: May increase each kind of connect mode according
to the customer different demand.

H
W1
Part Numbering System
 TP    A      801    H  -  XX
Series: SP
D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)
(801: 80 × 101 )
Nominal Discharge Current
(H: 20 kA)
Lead Type
A: No Lead, B: Single Lead,
 C: With Lead, 0、1、2……
With Different Lead)
Product Structure:
16.0 × 8.4 × 9.3 mm
Reminder:
Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before placing order,
please contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specifications to place order to ensure the
part is correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
javascript:;
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
TPA Series
GDT
Gas Discharge Tube
2
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
Specifications
Note:
1. The above parameters based on ITU-T K12 & IEC61643.311、IEC61643.11 standards.
2. Connect mode according to the customer different demand.
3.  “●” means GDT has gained the certification, “○” means GDT is no certification.
4.  ①Test Under the refer to circuit。
5.  Operating Temperature -40 °C ~ +125 °C .
Model   TPA801H - XX TPA142H - XX
Units   Category   Ⅱ Ⅱ
Application   DC48 DC48
Nominal D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)   800 1400  V
D.C. Spark-over Voltage (100 V/s)   600 ~ 1100 950 ~ 1700  V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage @1 kV/μs   < 2500 < 4000  V
Front of Wave Spark-over Voltage Initial (at 6 kV@1.2/50 μs)① < 900 < 1000 V
GB/T18802.311
Nominal Impulse Discharge Current @8/20 µs In    20 20 kA
Maximum Impulse Discharge Current @8/20 µs Imax    25 25 kA
Class Ⅱ (Comply with IEC61643-11）
Max Continuous Operating Voltage UDC 48 48 VDC
Nominal Discharge Current @8/20 µs In   20 20 kA
Maximum Discharge Current @8/20 µs Imax    25 25 kA
Impulse Discharge Current @10/350 µs    2.5 2.5 kA
Insulation Resistance (100 VDC)    > 1000 > 1000  MΩ
Capacitance at 100 kHz   < 10 < 10  pF
Agency
Approvals
UL1449  ● ○
UL1449  ● ○
TUV  ○ ○
javascript:;
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
TPA Series
GDT
Gas Discharge Tube
3
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
Electrical Characteristics
Vs  : Spark-over Voltage
Vgl: Glow Voltage
Va : Arc Voltage
G   : Glow Mode
A   : Arc Mode
G
A